1
C2M1000170D
Pb e3
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
2
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
3
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
4
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Gate-Source Voltage, VGS (V)
Conditions:
VDS = 20 V
tp < 200 µs
TJ = 25 °C
TJ = -55 °C
TJ = 150 °C
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
-6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Drain-Source Voltage VDS (V)
Conditions:
Tj = -55°C
tp < 200 µs
VGS = -2 V
VGS = -5 V VGS = 0 V
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
-6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Drain-Source Voltage VDS (V)
Conditions:
Tj = 25°C
tp < 200 µs
VGS = -2 V
VGS = -5 V
VGS = 0 V
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
-6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Drain-Source Voltage VDS (V)
Conditions:
Tj = 150°C
tp < 200 µs
VGS = -2 V
VGS = -5 V
VGS = 0 V
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Th
re
sh
ol
d
Vo
lta
ge
, V
th
(V
)
Junction Temperature TJ (°C)
Conditons
VGS = VDS
IDS = 0.5 mA
-5
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 5 10 15 20 25
Ga
te
-S
ou
rc
e
Vo
lta
ge
, V
GS
(V
)
Gate Charge, QG (nC)
Conditions:
IDS =
IGS = 50 mA
VDS =
TJ = 25 °C
2 A
1200 V
Figure 7.  Transfer Characteristic for
Various Junction Temperatures Figure 8.  Body Diode Characteristic at -55 ºC
Figure 9.  Body Diode Characteristic at 25 ºC Figure 10.  Body Diode Characteristic at 150 ºC
Figure 11. Threshold Voltage vs. Temperature Figure 12.  Gate Charge Characteristics
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
5
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
1
10
100
1000
0 50 100 150 200
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
(p
F)
Drain-Source Voltage, VDS (V)
Ciss
Coss
Conditions:
TJ = 25 °C
VAC = 25 mV
f = 1 MHz
Crss
Typical Performance
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Drain-Source Voltage VDS (V)
Conditions:
Tj = -55 °C
tp < 200 µs
VGS = 10 V
VGS = 5 V
VGS = 15 V
VGS = 0 V
VGS = 20 V
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Drain-Source Voltage VDS (V)
Conditions:
Tj = 25 °C
tp < 200 µs
VGS = 10 V
VGS = 5 V
VGS = 15 V
VGS = 0 V
VGS = 20 V
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0
Dr
ai
n-
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
DS
(A
)
Drain-Source Voltage VDS (V)
Conditions:
Tj = 150 °C
tp < 200 µs
VGS = 10 V
VGS = 5 V
VGS = 15 V
VGS = 0 V
VGS = 20 V
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
St
or
ed
 En
er
gy
, E
O
SS
(µ
J)
Drain to Source Voltage, VDS (V)
1
10
100
1000
0 200 400 600 800 1000
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
(p
F)
Drain-Source Voltage, VDS (V)
Ciss
Coss
Conditions:
TJ = 25 °C
VAC = 25 mV
f = 1 MHz
Crss
Figure 13.  3rd Quadrant Characteristic at -55 ºC Figure 14.  3rd Quadrant Characteristic at 25 ºC
Figure 15.  3rd Quadrant Characteristic at 150 ºC Figure 16.  Output Capacitor Stored Energy
Figure 17.  Capacitances vs. Drain-Source
Voltage (0-200 V)
Figure 18.  Capacitances vs. Drain-Source
Voltage (0-1000 V)
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
6
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
7www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
www.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1Page
C2M1000170D
Silicon Carbide Power MOSFET
N-Channel Enhancement Mode
agewww.fuxinsemi.com Ver2.1P